

# PROPOSAL #5

CONSTITUTION- ARTICLE IV- OFFICERS Section 1. Executive Officers		
Current Wording	Proposed Amendments	If Adopted, Will Read
The Executive Officers of the Association shall be a President, Executive Vice President, First Vice President, Second Vice President, Third Vice President, Fourth Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary, and shall collectively be called the Executive Board.	The Executive Officers of the Association shall be a President, Executive Vice President, First Vice President, Second Vice President, Third Vice President, Fourth Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary, and shall collectively be called the Executive Board. <u>On an annual basis, each Executive Board Officer shall devote ten days in which they shall return to their county worksite.</u>	The Executive Officers of the Association shall be a President, Executive Vice President, First Vice President, Second Vice President, Third Vice President, Fourth Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary, and shall collectively be called the Executive Board. On an annual basis, each Executive Board Officer shall devote ten days in which they shall return to their county worksite.

**Proposed By:** Michael J. Finland, Police Civilian

**Rationale:** In order stay in touch regarding worksite issues in the field of labor, it would behoove the Executive Board Officers to spend time at the units from which they are granted full time release. In addition, it would sharpen their skills in the event that they return to these county departments full time at some point in the future.

**Constitution and Bylaws Committee Comments:**

**DISPOSITION:**

Adopted: ☐

Rejected: ☐

Amended: \_\_\_\_\_

Referred: \_\_\_\_\_

Other: \_\_\_\_\_



# PROPOSAL FOR AMENDMENT TO CONSTITUTION AND BY-LAWS:

To: The Constitution and By-Laws Committee:

Date: 09-03-15

The undersigned member submits for your consideration, the following proposal to amend the AME Constitution and By-Laws:

Proposer: Michael J. Finland

Please Check One:

☒ Constitution ☐ By-Law

Unit of Proposer (if applicable): Police Civilian

**TITLE OF ARTICLE AND/OR SECTION TO BE AMENDED:** Article IV - Officers.  
Section 1. Executive Officers.

State the exact **present** language which you are seeking to change: (Attach additional sheets if necessary).

I am not seeking to change the language.  
Rather, I am looking to add wording for  
this Section.

State the exact **new** language you wish to substitute for the present language: (Attach additional sheets if necessary).

At the conclusion of the paragraph, I would  
add the following wording: "On an annual basis,  
each Executive Board officer would devote ten  
days in which they would return to their  
county worksite."

Justification for Proposed Amendment.

In order to stay in touch  
regarding worksite issues in the field of labor,  
it would behoove the Executive Board officers to  
spend time at the units from which they are  
granted full time release. In addition, it would  
sharpen their skills in the event that they return  
to these county departments full time at some point in  
the future.

Signature of Member

Michael J. Finland

## Peltz, Alice

---

**From:** canylaw@aol.com  
**Sent:** Wednesday, September 16, 2015 4:07 PM  
**To:** Peltz, Alice  
**Cc:** Maher, Christina  
**Subject:** Re: Proposal#32

Hello Alice, I have reviewed the Committee's recommended change ("shall" vs. "would") and I am fine with this modification. Is this e-mail acceptable for conveying consent or do you need some additional form of documentation from me? Thank you (debates tonight at 8!!!) Michael

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 16, 2015, at 3:45 PM, Peltz, Alice <APeltz@scame.org> wrote:

Hi Michael,

The C&B Committee met yesterday and reviewed the submitted proposals. The Committee is recommending a change to your proposal for Constitution Article IV-Officers Section 1. Executive Officers:

You submitted: On an annual basis, each Executive Board Officer would devote ten days in which they would return to their county worksite.

The Committee recommendation is: On an annual basis, each Executive Board Officer shall devote ten days in which they shall return to their county worksite.

If you accept this change, please let me know and the Committee will make the recommended change.  
Thanks and hope to hear from you soon,  
Alice

'15 SEP-17 8:07AM 24%

